



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 42 OF 2026

Roshan Sunil Shende Vs. State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. I.S.Ghagarkar, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. U.R.Phasate, APP for the State.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 03/02/2026

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondent/s, returnable on 17/02/2026.
3. Learned APP waives service of notice for non-applicant/State.
4. Respondent No.2 be served through the concerned Police Station.

JUDGE