



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 42/2026

Roshan s/o. Sunil Shende

Vs.

State of Maharashtra

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. I. S. Ghagarkar, Advocate for Appellant.

Ms S. S. Dhote, A.P.P for Respondent/State.

Ms. Shubhada Phaltankar, Advocate (Appointed) for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 08.04.2026

1. The Appellant is permitted to amend the Appeal Memo so as to incorporate the details of the previous Appeal for regular bail.
2. The amendment be carried out within a period of one week.
3. The copy of the amended Appeal be served on the Respondents.
4. List the Appeal after the amendment is made.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)